of issue price is not paid by the proposed allottee within the time
stipulated under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares
allotted to the proposed allottee  shall continue to be locked-in
till the time such amounts are paid by them.

5. Shareholding pattern before and after the preferential
issue:

 The shareholding pattern of the Company pre and post the
preferential allotment of Equity Shares and Warrants under the
proposed preferential issue is given below:

Rane (Madras) Limited

7

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

Identity of Proposed Allottee

M/s. Rane Holdings Limited* Promoter 59,18,156 56.31 % 10,96,892  3,65,630 ` 547.00  73,80,678 61.64%
CIN: L35999TN1936PLC002202
PAN: AABCR5136J
Address:
�Maithri�, No. 132, Cathedral
Road, Chennai 600 086

Category Pre-issue
Holding

% of Pre
Issue

No. of
Equity
Shares
proposed
to be

$isssued

No. of
Warrants
proposed
to be

#issued

Issue
price of
Equity
Shares &
Warrants

Post issue
holding

% of post
issue

Rane (Madras) Limited

S.
No.

Category Pre-issue Post-issue*

No. of Shares
held

% of Holding No. of Shares
held

% of Holding

Indian Promoters:
Individuals 83,841 0.80% 83,841 0.70%

Bodies Corporate:

Rane Holdings Limited 59,18,156 56.31% 73,80,678 61.64%

Sub Total 60,01,997 57.10% 74,64,519 62.34%

Foreign Promoters:

Individuals 73,060 0.70% 73,060 0.61%

Sub Total (A) 60,75,057 57.80% 75,37,579 62.95%

Non- Promoters holdings:

Institutional Investors 10,205 0.10% 10,205 0.09%

Non- Institution:

Private Corporate Bodies 6,06,828 5.77% 6,06,828 5.07%

Directors and Relatives - - - -

Indian Public 36,35,218 34.59% 36,35,218 30.36%

Others (Including NRIs) 1,83,341 1.74% 1,83,341 1.53%

Sub Total (B) 44,35,592 42.20% 44,35,592 37.05%

Grand Total (A+B) 1,05,10,649 100.00% 1,19,73,171 100.00%

*The above mentioned post issue shareholding pattern assumes that the preferential issue of Warrants issued pursuant to this resolution are
converted into Equity shares, failing which, the percentage will accordingly change.

6. Securities to be issued, particulars of the proposed allottee and Identity of the person who is the ultimate bene�cial owner of the
Equity Shares and Warrants proposed to be allotted:

 The identity of the person who is the ultimate bene�cial owner of the Equity Shares and Warrants proposed to be allotted is as follows:

* The proposed allottee is widely held public company listed on the BSE & NSE.